building and use restrictions, zoning ordinances and easements, if any, and under the following terms and 
conditions. Property includes · all gas, oil and mineral rights; all easement rights to the Property; and all other 
hereditaments and appurtenances to or belonging to the Property. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE 

The purchase price for the Property is Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00); subject to 
performance by SELLER of the closing obligations specified in Section 14 below. 

3. TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Te17ofpayment shall be as indicated by "X" below (other unmarked terms of purchase do not apply.) 

-~- CASH. The PURCHASER shall pay the full purchase price to SELLER upon execution and delivery of a

[...]

than December 18, 2015, unless otherwise agreed to be extended in writing by PURCHASER and SELLER. If sale 
is not closed by that date, this Agreement shall become void. Exceptions: The closing date may be extended for an 
additional ninety (90) days if needed by giving notice and increasing the deposit by an additional Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

13. POSSESSION 

SELLER shall grant to PURCHASER possession of the Properly upon completion of the closing. Exceptions: None 

14. SELLER'S CLOSING OBLIGATIONS 

At closing, SELLER shall deliver the following to PURCHASER; 

a. A warranty deed, land contract or assignment of land contract, as specified in Section 3 of this Agreement.

[...]

4675 Okemos Road and 2150 Clinton Street, Okemos, Michigan, 48864, dated April 15, 
2015. 

The above referenced Buy and Sell Agreement is amended as follows : 

1. Paragraph 2, "PURCHASE PRICE", is to be changed to reflect an increase in the 
purchase price to Five Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00). 

2. Paragraph 23, "ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER", the time of 5:00pm on April 24, 2015 is to 
be changed to 5:00pm on May 7, 2015. 

All other terms and conditions of the BUY AND SELL AGREEMENT are in full force and effect 
and remain unchanged. 

Date: April 231 2015

[...]

4675 Okemos Road and 2150 Clinton Street, Okemos, Michigan, 48864, dated April 15, 
2015. 

The above referenced BUY AND SELL AGREEMENT is amended as follows: 

1. Paragraph 2, "PURCHASE PRICE", is to be changed to reflect an increase in the 
purchase price to Five Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00). 

2. Paragraph 4, PURCHASER'S deadline to object to the survey is changed from 45 days 
after the date of this Agreement, to 45 days after all parties have executed this 
Addendum. 

3. Paragraph 7, SELLER'S deadline to apply for a title commitment is changed from 10

[...]

after payment of an additional $25,000.00 deposit to October 1, 2015 with a 30 day 
extension after payment of an additional $10,000.00 deposit. 

7. Paragraph 23, "ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER", the time of 5:00 pm on April 24, 2015 is 
to be changed to 5:00 pm on June 18, 2015. 

8. SELLER is to provide the PURCHASER at closing a Thirty Five Thousand Dollar 
($35,000.00) credit to the PURCHASE PRICE for removal of the Fire Station building. 
The net PURCHASE PRICE is to be Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($525,000.00). PURCHASER shall remove the fire station building no later than 
April 30, 2016. 

9. First actual physical improvement to the Property on the existing building at 4675 
Okemos Road shall begin by no later than December 31, 2015. Completion of 
construction of a new building with an occupancy permit issued shall be no later than

[...]

The FOIA Coordinator will not require an increased estimated fee deposit if any of the following 
apply: 

• The person making the request is able to show proof of prior payment in full to the Township; 

• The Township is subsequently paid in full for the applicable prior written request; or 

• Three hundred sixty five (365) days have passed since the person made the request for which 
full payment was not remitted to the Township. 

Section 5: Calculation of Fees 

A fee may be charged for the labor cost of copying/duplication. 

A fee will not be charged for the labor cost of search, examination, review and the deletion and